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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2023
Refer to the 2023 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name | San Diego - Fallbrook Regional Health District

Human Resources Web Page

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Elected

Position

Enter'Y' Department
BOARD MEMBER
BOARD MEMBER
BOARD MEMBER
BOARD MEMBER
BOARD MEMBER
ADMINISTRATION
ADMINISTRATION
ADMINISTRATION
ADMINISTRATION
ADMINISTRATION

toward the pension unfunded liability? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Multiple

Positions Annual Salary Annual Salary
Classification Footnote ~ Minimum Maximum

DIRECTOR - CHAIR

DIRECTOR- VICE CHAIR

DIRECTOR - TREASURER

DIRECTOR - SECRETARY

DIRECTOR

CEO

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT/BOARD CLERK
RECEPTIONIST

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

OUTREACH & COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR

COMMUNITY HEALTH & WELLN CENTER ADMINISTRATOR
COMMUNITY HEALTH & WELLN PROGRAMS COORDINATOR
COMMUNITY HEALTH & WELLN COMMUNITY RESOURCE NAVIGATOR
COMMUNITY HEALTH & WELLN CENTER SERVICE STAFF

7,920
7,920
7,920
7,920
7,920

'Save As' Filename 2023-12143704200.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual
Regular Pay Overtime Pay

7,718
4,410
4,190
5,292
4,851
156,474
70,657
40,936
97,040
31,427
82,809
46,937
49,138
36,424

Lump Sum
Pay

Other Pay

Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula

Preparer Name Judith Oswald
Phone Number 760-731-9187
E-mail Address joswald@fallbrookhealth.org

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by
Employer

Preparer Contact Information

Plan:
Employer's
Share

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation
/Defined
Contribution

Plan

o O O O o

4,645
174
1,207
2,849
936
2,475

836
1,218

Health,
Dental,
Vision

O O o oo

9,587
9,587
10,839
0
4,901
12,906
12,728
8,169
15,128
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